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CA 
The Royal Society of Chemistry Research Fund grant 

(Project Grant No: R21-3846200522) 

Project title: "Search for a regulatory mechanism of biflavone based SARS-CoV-2 main 

protease inhibition and immune modulation" 

Email: samiran1985@gmail.com 

Principal Investigator: Dr. Samiran Mondal, Department of Chemistry, Rammohan 
College, 102/1-Raja Rammohan Sarani, Kolkata-700009, West Bengal, India 

Award: 4000 GBP (The Royal Society of Chemistry, London, United Kingdom) 

Duration of the project: 1 year (18/02/2022-17/02/2023) 

Expenses Head: 

Cheque Number: 798284 Dated 18/02/2022 (Rammohan College, Kolkata) 

Amount in INR: Rs. 390915/ 

PNBA AND ASSOCIATES 

Computer, Software (s), other accessories, equipment: 1450 GBP (Rs. 141707/-) 

Consumables grant: 2200 GBP (Rs. 215003/-) 

Maintenance and repairing of instruments: 100 GBP (Rs. 9773/-) 
º Equipment access and Travel: 250 GBP (Rs. 24432/-) 

º Audit fee payable: Rs. 2000/ 

º Own contribution: Rs. 10000/-INR 

Total Expenses: Rs. 402915/ 

Chartered Accountant 

Name & Signature of 

Principal Investigator with 

Dr. 
Samiratl ab ndal 

Principal Inveetigator 

RSC 
Research Fund Gran 

(R21-3846200522) 

Certified that we have exercised all kinds of checks to see that the grant has been 

utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned by the Royal Society of Chemistry, 

London, United Kingdom. 

Assistant Professor 
9,temistry 

pegaty2hego 
Pagasata700009 

UD0N: 23306258BGSGGC7370 

Name & Signature of Head 
SASWATI SANyAL 
of the Institution with 

Mobile: 9830767054, 8443668980 

Official Seal 

Principal 
Rammohan Cottegd 

Kolkata-9 

For PNBA AND ASSOCIATES 

(Chartered Accountant) 

hOKATA 

artere CA ABHIJIT BIT 
Memb. No. - 306258 

FRN -328856E 

Address : BB -47/7, Sector - I, Saltlake, Kolkata - 700064 
Branch: Birbhum & Bankura 

E-mail: abhibb47@gmail.com, abhijit. 2015@redifmail.com 



RAMMOHAN COLLEGE
102 1 RAJA RAMMOHAN SARANI KOLKATA - 700009

Recel s and Pa ments Account for the ear ended 31 'st March' 2019
Particulars

D veto m nt und
Labra De osi
Ma azine Fund
Student Aid Fund
Student Health Home
TC Recove
Teachers' Council
Ci Colle e Co O Credit Socie
Ci Colle e Em 10 ees'union
Ci CO-O Theift Fund
Dhakuria Co O Erative Bank Ltd
Income Tax
LIC
p Tax
Staff Benevolent Fund
Student Union
PF Contribution
PF Loan
CU Exam .Fee & Others
CU Grant
Govt Sti end
Misc Grant
NSS Grant
IJGC Grant
Bank Interest IJGC
Co-O Divident
EPF Contribution
PTTS Bonus Grant
PTTS Sala Grant
Sala Grant for TS NTS &Hoste/
Sala Refund to Treasu
Advance Account
Pu a Advance
Sala Advan e
P F Loan Excess Paid
Grou Insuran
Staff Accounts
Admission Fee

Chartere
A ountants

4

Amount

1892
517800. o
77635 .0
82700.00
56150.00

103550.00
10 55.00

260.00
50750.00

1483996.00
12410.00
71500.00

759562.00
11495968.00

266564.00
222450.00
150800.00
517700.00

6867455.00
391160.00

2442793.00
252000.00

10391.00
4342.00
4000.00

492817.00
49770.00
46999.00

331570.00
49400.00

3212966.00
88431389.00

77493.00
1120600.00
482900.00

3200000.00
41549.00
52080.00

1959950.00
699550.00

Particulars

Genera/ Fund
M azi e Fund
Teachers' Council
i Colle e Co O Credit Socie

Ci Colle e Em 10 ees'union
Dhakuria Co O Erative Bank Ltd
Income Tax
LIC
p Tax
Staff Benevolent Fund
Student Union Ex enses
Un aid S la
PF De osited
PF Loan
Provident Fund
Cu Examination Ex enses
CU Practical Ex enses

IJ RTI Ex enses
CU Grant
Govt Sti end
MSS Grant
Research Fellow Grant
UGC Grant
Co-O Divident
EPF Refund
Minor Research Pro e
PTTS Bonus
Sala Paid to PTTS Staff
Sala Paid to TS & NTS Full Timer
Sala Refund to Treasu
E ui ment-Col/e e Account
UGC E ui men
Furniture-Colle e Account
Libra -Colle e C
Fan Purchase
EPF Contribution
Advance Account
Advance for Medical Ex enses
Advance to PWD for Buildin
A 0/10 Ente rise

Print al
2- 2-02%

COLLEGE

Amount
RS P.

64155.00
20500 oo
50750.00

1555496.00
12410.00

759562.00
11500403.00

266564.00
222450.00
150800.00
547980.00
280159.00

6867455.00
391160.00
330407.29

1895030.2
296651.0

8150.00
11900.00
13824.00

630.86
493200.00
497179.00

46999.00
19614.00
38257.00
49400.00

3212966.00
88431389.00

77493.00
18400.00

350593.00
29311.00
17478.00

2260.00
2438305.40
1414500.00

60000.00
1000000.00

92000.00
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Fee

n nce Fee

aintenance Fee
Material Fee

nfrastructure Fee
1 Adm. Form

Ion Cha es
Interest

uition Fee
nk Cha es General

Cancellation Fee
Casual Fee
Donation Received
Fine

Incentive Cha es
Interest on fixed De it
Late Fine From Libra Book
Leave Sala Recove
Libra Book Late Fine Recd

Libra Card Fee
Libra Cha es
Libra Fine
Misc. Recei ts
R D Maturi Interest
Revenue Recove

MRP Advance Paid

Pu •a Advance

Sala Advance
Student Union Advance
Grou Insurance
Casual NTS Excess Sala Paid

Staff Accounts
TDS Deducted
TDS on Fixed De osit
Admission Ex ns
Bank Cha es General

sua Fees Paid
Conve ance Allowance for Guest Lecturer

Overdrawa/ Interest
Princi al Allowance
Tuition Fee De osited to Treasu

Scra Sale
T C Fee
Xerox Cha 

fixed De 

es Received

it O enin Balance
ED Ma azine Fund SBI c NO 30509175108

FD Prize Fund SBIA NO 30509152668

DR BOB CN .00250300007838
DR BOB N .00250300007 29

ORB B 002503 7645

DR BOB
O. 002

C artered %
ountants O

25106.00
543045.00
203510.00
172450.00
436500.00
999850.00

100.00
310550.00

33290.00
746480.00
275400.00
140400.00
539000.00
177700.00
693000.00

29744.00
1894905.00

6684.00
214200.00
414200.00

25000.00
29495.00

400.00
498672.00

257.00
24350.00

1449.00
32490.00

258900.00
230.00

67820.00
39139.00

652.00
122000.00

19000.00
5680.00

141034.00 Dr
282082.00 Dr

7.00 Dr
135174.00 Dr
728117.00 Dr

0000 .0 Dr
147 2. O Dr

Adho Staff Sala Paid
Advertisement Ex enses
Audit Fee & Others
Auuaa Service Cha es
Com uter Ex enses
Consultin Cha es
Contin e en es
Conve ance Allowance
Conve ance Ex enses
Co oration Tax
Electrici Ex enses
EPF Account Incidanta/ Cha

EPF Ex enses
Establishment Ex enses
Ex ratia Adhoc Staff
Ex ratia for Guest Lect
Ex ratia for NTS
ENTS Allowance Paid
General Ex enses
Guard &Securi Ex enses
Interest on O.D.
Interest Paid
Interest Refund
Le al Ex enses

b Ex enses
Miscellaneous Ex enses
Museum Ex enses
News a r& Periodical Ex
NSS Ex enses

es

en

PHnctpo/
COL CEGti

223160.00
921000.00
860000.00

16000.00
52080.00

631.00
2020372.00

150.00
47699.00

70800.00
15786.50

112500.00
1010900.00

594.00
49000.00

1377106.00
288200.00

14067.00
12000.00
30000.00
85487.0

105820.00
265221.00

39070.00
71509.00
30036.00

564177.00
114878.60
40000.00

514167.00
2000.00
8000.00

92400.00
19990.00

3080.00
170648.00

6231.00
195.00

22442.00

18414.00
230371.00

0000.00

100 . o
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FD ST
R D De
O nin

Cash-in-h
nk Acco
B 00332

0B CN
S BANK
.69478

81 C NO
UBI C No.
UGC C No

Dr

52 Dr

1540209 9.50

P sta e & Tele ra h
P ntln & t tione
Pu a Ex ratia
Ra 'a Rammohan Ro Birthda Ex enses 50%
Re airs & Maintenance
Rusa Ex enses
Sala or NTS Casual Staff Net Sal

arEx enses
Student Fee Refund
Tele hone Ex enses
Vettin Cha es Paid to PWD
Voltas Service Char es

Fixed De osit Closin Balance
F Ma azine Fund SBI C NO 30509175108
FD Prize Fund SBI A C NO 30509152668
FD STDR BOB C NO.00250300007838
FD STOR BOB C NO. 00250300007929
FD STDR BOB A C NO.00250300017645
FD STDR BOB C NO 0025030006600
FD STDR SBI C NO. 00250300025955
FD TDR SBI C No. 180973 00250300020384
F D STDR SBI A c NO.30509175903
FD STD SBI c NO 30952214304
RD D osit

losin Cash & Bank Balance
C sh-in-hand
Bank Accounts
BOB 00332
BOB A C No...773
EPF SBI A C No.35830917692
NS S BANK C No. 760 944060
SBI..69478
SBI C NO 36833307031
UBI C No.0083010618004
UGC C No.. . 5293

Grand Total

artered %
Acc ntants O

4
4

12559.00
9000.00

4410 00
4000.00

25470.00
69569.00
9963.00

2593637.00
569 00

199891.00
6819.00

577.00
14750.00

141034.00 Dr
282082.00 Dr

2252027.00 Dr
1139545.00 Dr
1853422.00 Dr
500000.00 Dr

1517586.00 Dr
1501436.00 Dr

195240.00 Dr
2031259.00 Dr

200000.00 Dr

264294.00 Dr

383866.50 Dr
769.00 Dr

907818.70 Dr
15594.14 Dr

310908.92 Dr
2867200.50 Dr

390078.52 Dr
764054.37 Dr

154020959.50

Principal

D arntnohan 
cci!cgc

0S g



RAMMOHAN COLLEGE

Re el
Particulars

Devel m n Fund
Labra De sit
Ma azine Fund
Student Aid Fund
Student Health Home
TC Recove
Teachers' Council
Ci Colle e Co O Credit Socie
Ci Colle e Em 10 ees'union
Ci Co-O Theift Fund
Dhakuria Co O Erative Bank Ltd
Income Tax
LIC
p Tax
Staff Benevolent Fund
Student Union
PF Contribution
PF Loan
CU Exam . Fee & thers
CU Grant
Govt Sti end
Misc Grant
NSS Grant
UGC Grant
Bank Interest UGC
Co-O Divident
EPF Contribution
PTTS Bonus Grant
PTTS Sala Grant
sala Grant for TS NTS &Hoste1
Sala Refund to Treasu
Advance Account
Pu a Advance
Sala Advance
P F Loan Excess Paid
Grou Insuran

taff Accounts
Admi sion ee

102 1 RAJA RAMMOHAN SARANI KOLKATA - 700009
a d Pa ments Account for the ear ended 31 •st March' 2019

Amount

1 926
17 00.
7635 .0
82700.00
56150.00

103550.0
0355.00
260.00

50750.00
1483996.00

12410.00
71500.00

759562.00
11495968.00

266564.00
222450.00
150800.00
517700.00

6867455.00
391160.00

2442793.00
252000.00

10391.00
4342.00
4000.00

492817.00
49770.00
46999.00

331570.00
49400.00

3212966.00
88431389.00

77493.00
1120600.00
482900.00
200000.00
41 49.00
52080.00

1959950.00
6 95 oo

Particulars

General Fund
Ma azine Fund
Teachers' Council

i Colle e Co O Credit Socie
Ci Colle e Em 10 ees'union
Dhakuria Co O Erative Bank Ltd
Income Tax
LIC
p Tax
Staff Benevolent Fund
Student Union Ex enses
Un aid S la
PF De osited
PF Loan
Provident Fund
Cu Examination Ex enses
CU Practical Ex enses
CU RTI Ex ense
CU Grant
Govt Sti end
NSS Grant
Research Fellow Grant
UGC Grant
Co-O Divident
EPF Refund
Minor Research Pro •ect
PTTS Bonus
Sala Paid to PITS Staff
Sala Paid to TS & NT Full Timer
Sala Refund to Treasu
E ui ment-Col/e e Account
UGCE ui ment
Furniture-Colle e Account
Libra -Colle e C
Fan Purchase
EPF Contribution
Advance Account
Advance for Medical Ex ense
Advance to PWD for Buildin
A 0/10 Ente rise

Chartere
A ountants

princ pt

Amount
RS p

64155.00
20500.00
50750. oo

1555496.00
12410.00

759562.00
11500403.00

266564.00
222450.00
150800.00
547980.00
280159.00

6867455.00
391160.00
330407.29

1895030.20
296651.00

8150.00
11900.00
13824.00

630.86
493200.00
497179.00

46999.00
19614.00
38257.00
49400.00

3212966.00
88431389.00

77493.00
18400.00

350593.00
29311.00
17478.00

2260.00
2438305.40
1414500.00

60000.00
1000000.0

2000.00

s. se-&Y
24
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n Fee

nance Fee

ee

aintenance Fee
Material Fee

Infrastructure Fee
dm. Form

e Fee
Ion Cha es
Interest

ition Fee
Bank Cha es General
Cancellation Fee
Casual Fee
Donation Received

Incentive Cha es
Interest on Fixed De osit
Late Fine From Libra Book
Leave Sala Recove
Libra Book Late Fine Recd
Libra Card Fee
Libra Cha es
Libra Fine
Misc. Recei ts
R D Maturi Interest
Revenue Recove
Scra Sale
T C Fee
Xerox Cha es Received

Fixed De ositO enin Balance
ED Ma azine Fund SBI C NO 30509175108

FD Prize Fund SBI A C NO 30509152668
FD STOR BOBA C N .00250300007838

FD STDR BOB C NO. 00250300007929

FD STDR BOB C IVO.002503 7645

FD STDR BOB A C 110 002 Db
FD STDR SBI C NO.OO 002

C artered
ountants O

4
40s *

25106.00
543045.00
203510.00
172450.00
436500.00
999850.00

100.00
310550.00
33290.00

746480.00
275400.00
140400.00
539000.00
177700.00
693000.00

29744.00
1894905.00

6684.00
214200.00
414200.00

25000.00
29495.00

400.00
498672.00

257.00
24350.00

1449.00
32490.00

258900.00
230.00

67820.00
39139.00

652.00
122000.00
19000.00
5680.00

141034.00 Dr
282082.00 Dr

2095137.00 Dr
1135174.00 Dr
1728117.00 Dr

500000.00 Dr
1471952.00 Dr

A

MRP Advance Paid
Pu •a Advance

Sala Advance
Student Union Advance
Grou Insurance
Casual NTS Excess Sala Paid

Staff Accounts
TDS Deducted
TDS on fixed De osit
Admission Ex enses
Bank Cha es General
Casual Fees Paid
Conve ance Allowance for Guest Lecturer

Overdrawa/ Interest
Princi al Allowance
Tuition Fee De osited to Treasu
Adho Staff Sala Paid
Advertisement Ex enses
Audit Fee & Others
Auuaa Service Char es
Com uter Ex enses
Consultin Cha es
Contin en Ex enses
Conve ance Allowance
Conve ance Ex enses
Cor oration Tax
Electrici Ex enses
EPF Account Incidantal Cha
EPF Ex enses
Establishment Ex enses
Ex ratia Adhoc Staff
Ex ratia for Guest Lect
Ex ratia for NTS
FNTS Allowance Paid
General Ex enses
Guard &Securi Ex enses
Interest on O.D.
Interest Paid
Interest Refund
Le al Ex enses
Libra Ex enses
Miscellaneous Ex enses
Museum Ex enses
News a er & Periodicals Ex
NSS Ex enses

es

enses

223160.00
921000.00
860000.00

16000.00
52080.00

631.00
2020372.00

150.00
47699.00
70800.00
15786.50

112500.00
1010900.00

594.00
49000.00

1377106.00
288200.00

14067.00
12000.00
30000.00
85487.00

105820.00
265221.00

39070.00
71509.00
30036.00

564177.00
114878.60
40000.00

514167.00
2000.00
8000.00

92400.00
19990.00
3080.00

170648.00
6231.00

195.00
22442.00
55977.00
18414.00

230371.00
50000.00

6882.00
31000.00

2-(1 202-3
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FD ST
RD De
O enin
Cash-in-h

ank Accou
B 00332

S BANK
1..69478

81 C NO
UBI C No.OO
UGC

Gra d

c,BRW4z

artered
Acc ntants O

4

Dr
Dr
Dr

00 Dr
2 Dr
7 Dr

154020959.50

P Sta & Tele ra h
Printin & Statione
PWa Ex ratia
Ra •a Rammohan Ro Birthda Ex enses 50%
Re airs & Maintenance
Rusa Ex enses
Sala for NTS Casual Staff Net Sal
Seminar Ex enses
Student Fee Refund
Tele hone Ex enses
Vettin Cha es Paid to PWD
Voltas Service Cha es

Fixed De osit Closin Balance
F Ma azine Fund SBI C NO 30509175108
FD Prize Fund SBI C NO 30509152668
FD STDR BOB

FD STDR BOB
FD STDR BOB

FD STDR BOB
FD STOR SBI
FD STDR SBI
FD TDR SBI
FD STDR SBI
R D De osit

C NO. 00250300007838

C NO. 00250300007929

C NO. 00250300017645

C NO 0025030006600
C NO. 00250300025955
C No. 180973 00250300020384
c NO.30509175903

C NO 30952214304

Closin Cash & Bank Balance
Cash-in-hand
Bank Accounts
BOB 00332
BOB C No...773
EPF SBI C No.35830917692
N S S BANK C No.37609944060
SBI..69478
SBI C NO.36833307031

C No. 0083010618004
UGC C No.....5293

Grand Total

prin4a
RAAMMOHAN COLLEGE

9000.
893.00

244101.00

25470.00
69569.00
9963.00

5 3637.00
5692.00
9891.00
6819.00

99577.
14750.00

141034.00 Dr
282082.00 Dr

2252027.00 Dr
1139545.00 Dr
1853422.00 Dr
500000.00 Dr

1517586.00 Dr
1501436.00 Dr

195240.00 Dr
2031259.00 Dr

200000.00 Dr

264294.00 Dr

383866.50 Dr
769.00 Dr

907818.70 Dr
15594.14 Dr

310908.92 Dr
2867200.50 Dr

390078.52 Dr
764054.37 Dr

154020959.50

2-1 23
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n arnrnohan 
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